PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6861255

SUBMISSION TYPE:	CORRECTIVE ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Corrective Assignment to correct the RECEIVING PARTY INFORMATION AND CONVEYING PARTY INFORMATION previously recorded on Reel 057064 Frame 0318. Assignor(s) hereby confirms the RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS.
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	07/30/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	GALATA CHEMICALS, LLC		
Street Address:	Street Address: 1 EVERTRUST PLAZA, SUITE 1205		
City:	JERSEY CITY		
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY		
Postal Code:	07302		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9321901
Patent Number:	9580574
Patent Number:	9587088
Patent Number:	9346939
Patent Number:	9745450
Application Number:	62639015
Application Number:	62644659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8605226103

Email: ipteam@cogencyglobal.com

Correspondent Name: OLIVIA M. ALBANESE Address Line 1: 225 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1451384 PT CORRECTIVE

PATENT REEL: 057178 FRAME: 0864

506814436

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	OLIVIA M. ALBANESE				
SIGNATURE:	/Olivia M. Albanese/				
DATE SIGNED: 08/12/2021					
Total Attachments: 4					
source=Corrective - Release of Security Interests in Patents - Wells Fargo#page1.tif					

source=Corrective - Release of Security Interests in Patents - Wells Fargo#page1.tif source=Corrective - Release of Security Interests in Patents - Wells Fargo#page2.tif source=Corrective - Release of Security Interests in Patents - Wells Fargo#page3.tif source=Corrective - Release of Security Interests in Patents - Wells Fargo#page4.tif

PATENT REEL: 057178 FRAME: 0865

506798439 08/03/2021

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6845258

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN PATENTS	
SEQUENCE:	1

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date	
GALATA CHEMICALS, LLC	07/30/2021	

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	WELLS FARGO, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION	
Street Address:	4 CORPORATE DRIVE, SUITE 495	
City:	SHELTON	
State/Country:	CONNECTICUT	
Postal Code:	06484	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 7

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	9321901
Patent Number:	9580574
Patent Number:	9587088
Patent Number:	9346939
Patent Number:	9745450
Application Number:	62639015
Application Number:	62644659

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-522-6103

Email: teich@halloransage.com
Correspondent Name: MATTHEW L. TEICH, ESQ.
Address Line 1: 225 ASYLUM STREET

Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1447051 PT RELEASE

NAME OF SUBMITTER: MATTHEW L. TEICH, ESQ.

SIGNATURE: /Matthew L. Teich, Esq./

PATENT REEL: 057178 FRAME: 0866 **IN WITNESS WHEREOF**, the undersigned duly executes this Release, which is effective as of the day and year first written above.

WELLS FARGO BANK, NATIONAL ASSOCIATION, a national banking association, as Agent

Karla Kaplan

By:

Name: Karla Kaplan

Title: Senior Vice President

[Signature Page to Patent Release - Galata]

SCHEDULE 1 to PATENT SECURITY AGREEMENT

Patents

File #	Title	Country	Status	Application #	Date Filed	Patent #	Grant Date
116-087US	Plasticizers Derived from Renewable Feedstock	USA	Issued	14/350,559	4/8/2014	9321901	4/26/2016
116-095US	Bio-based wax compositions and methods of preserving therewith	USA	Issued	14/443,973	5/19/2015	9580574	2/28/2017
116-100US	Heat Stabilizer for Halogen- containing Polymers	USA	Issued	14/910,627	2/5/2016	9587088	3/7/2017
116-103US	Flexible PVC compounds having a low metals content	USA	Issued	14/463,372	8/19/2014	9346939	5/24/2016
116- 113USCON	Stabilizers containing high purity mono- octylin compounds	USA	Issued	15/266,379	9/15/2016	9745450	8/29/2017
116- 131PRO	Process for the production of Alkyltin Halides	USA	Pending	62/639,015	3/6/2018	N/A	N/A

DB3/ 203972607.1

Schedule 1-1

PATENT REEL: 057178 FRAME: 0868

116-	Polyacrylate	USA	Pending	62/644,659	3/19/2018	N/A	N/A
132PRO	materials						

Patent Licenses

None